Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Hong Kong Finance Group Limited**

香港信貸集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1273)

## CHANGE OF NAME OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "Board") of Hong Kong Finance Group Limited (the "Company") announces that, with effect from 1 April 2017, the name of the Company's principal share registrar and transfer office in Cayman Islands has been changed from "Codan Trust Company (Cayman) Limited" to "Conyers Trust Company (Cayman) Limited".

On behalf of the Board

Hong Kong Finance Group Limited

Chan Kwong Yin William

Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 April 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following members:

**Executive Directors:** Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Chan Kwong Yin William (Chairman) Mr. Chan Siu Wing Raymond

Mr. Chan Koung Nam Mr. Chu Yat Pang Terry

Mr. Tse Pui To (Chief Executive Officer) Mr. Cheung Kok Cheong